

Bid Tabulation: CP1725, 2018 Citywide Patch and Overlay Project , 18-09  
 Schedule: A - Street Improvements  
 Prepared By: City of Auburn  
 Bid Date: June 14, 2018

Engineer's Estimate

Lakeside Industries  
 18808 SE 256th St.  
 Covington, WA 98042

Miles Resources, LLC  
 400 Valley Ave NE  
 Puyallup, WA 98372

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1-04	Minor Changes	19000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$19,000.00	\$1.00	\$19,000.00	\$1.00	\$19,000.00
2	1-05	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$ 1000 )	1.00	LS	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	1-09	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$160,700.00	\$160,700.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$214,100.00	\$214,100.00
4	1-10	Traffic Control Supervisor	1.00	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
5	1-10	Traffic Control Labor (Min. Bid \$42.22 per hour)	2608.00	HR	\$55.00	\$143,440.00	\$55.00	\$143,440.00	\$55.00	\$143,440.00
6	1-10	Sequential Arrow Sign	82.00	DAY	\$150.00	\$12,300.00	\$40.00	\$3,280.00	\$27.00	\$2,214.00
7	1-10	Portable Changeable Message Sign	57.00	DAY	\$210.00	\$11,970.00	\$100.00	\$5,700.00	\$100.00	\$5,700.00
8	1-10	Outside Agency Uniformed Police Flagging Labor	4500.00	EST	\$1.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$4,500.00
9	2-01	Roadside Cleanup	9000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$9,000.00	\$1.00	\$9,000.00	\$1.00	\$9,000.00
10	2-02	Removal of Cement Concrete Flat Work	499.00	SY	\$31.00	\$15,469.00	\$75.00	\$37,425.00	\$60.00	\$29,940.00
11	2-02	Removal of Curb and Gutter	983.00	LF	\$21.00	\$20,643.00	\$50.00	\$49,150.00	\$32.00	\$31,456.00
12	2-02	Remove and Reset Miscellaneous Items	1.00	LS	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
13	2-03	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation, Including Haul	58.00	CY	\$27.00	\$1,566.00	\$50.00	\$2,900.00	\$85.00	\$4,930.00
14	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	54.00	TON	\$35.00	\$1,890.00	\$30.00	\$1,620.00	\$73.00	\$3,942.00
15	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	104.00	TON	\$35.00	\$3,640.00	\$30.00	\$3,120.00	\$60.00	\$6,240.00
16	5-03	Non-Woven Fabric	6763.00	SY	\$8.50	\$57,485.50	\$2.85	\$19,274.55	\$4.00	\$27,052.00
17	5-04	HMA for Overlay Cl. 3/8-inch PG 64-22	2582.00	TON	\$91.00	\$234,962.00	\$95.00	\$245,290.00	\$110.00	\$284,020.00
18	5-04	HMA for Overlay Cl. 1/2-inch PG 64-22	5821.00	TON	\$85.00	\$494,785.00	\$82.00	\$477,322.00	\$90.00	\$523,890.00
19	5-04	HMA for Approach Cl. 1/2-inch PG 64-22	37.00	TON	\$99.00	\$3,663.00	\$120.00	\$4,440.00	\$135.00	\$4,995.00
20	5-04	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2-inch PG 64-22	1801.00	TON	\$87.00	\$156,687.00	\$100.00	\$180,100.00	\$135.00	\$243,135.00
21	5-04	Asphalt Cold Patch	8.00	TON	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
22	5-04	Commercial HMA	16.00	TON	\$130.00	\$2,080.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00
23	5-04	Planing Bituminous Pavement	58450.00	SY	\$3.40	\$198,730.00	\$4.00	\$233,800.00	\$4.15	\$242,567.50
24	5-04	Rubberized Asphalt for Crack Sealing	1.00	TON	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$9,850.00	\$9,850.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
25	5-04	Pavement Repair Excavation, Including Haul	6877.00	SY	\$26.00	\$178,802.00	\$8.00	\$55,016.00	\$9.25	\$63,612.25
26	7-05	Adjust Manhole	93.00	EA	\$750.00	\$69,750.00	\$600.00	\$55,800.00	\$1,050.00	\$97,650.00
27	7-05	Adjust Catch Basin	24.00	EA	\$550.00	\$13,200.00	\$600.00	\$14,400.00	\$875.00	\$21,000.00
28	7-12	Adjust Valve Box	120.00	EA	\$550.00	\$66,000.00	\$430.00	\$51,600.00	\$780.00	\$93,600.00
29	8-01	Temporary Water Pollution/Erosion Control	3000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
30	8-01	Inlet Protection	115.00	EA	\$90.00	\$10,350.00	\$100.00	\$11,500.00	\$75.00	\$8,625.00
31	8-02	Topsoil Type A	67.00	SY	\$38.00	\$2,546.00	\$20.00	\$1,340.00	\$25.00	\$1,675.00
32	8-02	Sod Installation	67.00	SY	\$16.00	\$1,072.00	\$50.00	\$3,350.00	\$25.00	\$1,675.00
33	8-02	Bark Mulch	5.00	CY	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
34	8-02	Roadside Restoration	8500.00	EST	\$1.00	\$8,500.00	\$1.00	\$8,500.00	\$1.00	\$8,500.00
35	8-04	Cement Concr. Traffic Curb and Gutter	983.00	LF	\$17.50	\$17,202.50	\$35.30	\$34,699.90	\$42.00	\$41,286.00
36	8-04	Extruded Cement Concrete Curb	118.00	LF	\$12.50	\$1,475.00	\$9.00	\$1,062.00	\$11.00	\$1,298.00
37	8-07	Precast Dual Faced Sloped Mountable Curb with Delineators	543.00	LF	\$27.00	\$14,661.00	\$24.00	\$13,032.00	\$29.00	\$15,747.00
38	8-09	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	510.00	EA	\$1.30	\$663.00	\$3.90	\$1,989.00	\$5.00	\$2,550.00
39	8-13	Monument Type B (Modified)	33.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$430.00	\$14,190.00	\$1,000.00	\$33,000.00
40	8-14	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	60.00	SY	\$43.00	\$2,580.00	\$46.45	\$2,787.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00
41	8-14	Cement Concrete Curb Ramp Type Parallel	31.00	EA	\$2,600.00	\$80,600.00	\$2,145.00	\$66,495.00	\$2,500.00	\$77,500.00
42	8-14	Cement Concrete Curb Ramp Type Single Direction	7.00	EA	\$1,750.00	\$12,250.00	\$1,315.00	\$9,205.00	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00
43	8-20	Induction Loop Vehicle Detector	7.00	EA	\$950.00	\$6,650.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
44	8-22	Paint Line	37370.00	LF	\$0.50	\$18,685.00	\$0.34	\$12,705.80	\$0.40	\$14,948.00

45	8-22	Painted Wide Lane Line	863.00	LF	\$3.10	\$2,675.30	\$0.54	\$466.02	\$0.65	\$560.95
46	8-22	Plastic Crosswalk Line	863.00	LF	\$8.25	\$7,119.75	\$8.00	\$6,904.00	\$10.00	\$8,630.00
47	8-22	Plastic Traffic Arrow	30.00	EA	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$85.00	\$2,550.00
48	8-22	Painted Automobile/ Bicycle Shared Lane Marking	10.00	EA	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$37.00	\$370.00	\$45.00	\$450.00
49	8-22	Painted Railroad Crossing Symbol	1.00	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
50	8-23	Temporary Pavement Markings	37033.00	EA	\$0.25	\$9,258.25	\$0.25	\$9,258.25	\$0.50	\$18,516.50
					Subtotal	\$2,187,000.30	Subtotal	\$2,370,331.52	Subtotal	\$2,438,145.20
					Tax	\$0.00	Tax	\$0.00	Tax	\$0.00
					Total	\$2,187,000.30	Total	\$2,370,331.52	Total	\$2,438,145.20

Bid Tabulation: CP1725, 2018 Citywide Patch and Overlay Project , 18-09  
 Schedule: A - Street Improvements  
 Prepared By: City of Auburn  
 Bid Date: June 14, 2018

Puget Paving and Construction, Inc.  
 10910 26th Ave S  
 Lakewood, WA 98499

Lakeridge Paving Company LLC  
 PO Box 8500  
 Covington, WA 98042

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1-04	Minor Changes	19000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$19,000.00	\$1.00	\$19,000.00
2	1-05	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$ 1000 )	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
3	1-09	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$206,000.00	\$206,000.00
4	1-10	Traffic Control Supervisor	1.00	LS	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
5	1-10	Traffic Control Labor (Min. Bid \$42.22 per hour)	2608.00	HR	\$65.00	\$169,520.00	\$65.00	\$169,520.00
6	1-10	Sequential Arrow Sign	82.00	DAY	\$100.00	\$8,200.00	\$65.00	\$5,330.00
7	1-10	Portable Changeable Message Sign	57.00	DAY	\$200.00	\$11,400.00	\$100.00	\$5,700.00
8	1-10	Outside Agency Uniformed Police Flagging Labor	4500.00	EST	\$1.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$4,500.00
9	2-01	Roadside Cleanup	9000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$9,000.00	\$1.00	\$9,000.00
10	2-02	Removal of Cement Concrete Flat Work	499.00	SY	\$50.00	\$24,950.00	\$150.00	\$74,850.00
11	2-02	Removal of Curb and Gutter	983.00	LF	\$50.00	\$49,150.00	\$16.00	\$15,728.00
12	2-02	Remove and Reset Miscellaneous Items	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
13	2-03	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation, Including Haul	58.00	CY	\$50.00	\$2,900.00	\$100.00	\$5,800.00
14	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	54.00	TON	\$70.00	\$3,780.00	\$100.00	\$5,400.00
15	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	104.00	TON	\$70.00	\$7,280.00	\$90.00	\$9,360.00
16	5-03	Non-Woven Fabric	6763.00	SY	\$4.00	\$27,052.00	\$4.00	\$27,052.00
17	5-04	HMA for Overlay Cl. 3/8-inch PG 64-22	2582.00	TON	\$112.00	\$289,184.00	\$125.00	\$322,750.00
18	5-04	HMA for Overlay Cl. 1/2-inch PG 64-22	5821.00	TON	\$98.00	\$570,458.00	\$115.00	\$669,415.00
19	5-04	HMA for Approach Cl. 1/2-inch PG 64-22	37.00	TON	\$200.00	\$7,400.00	\$215.00	\$7,955.00
20	5-04	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2-inch PG 64-22	1801.00	TON	\$140.00	\$252,140.00	\$150.00	\$270,150.00
21	5-04	Asphalt Cold Patch	8.00	TON	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$330.00	\$2,640.00
22	5-04	Commercial HMA	16.00	TON	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$225.00	\$3,600.00
23	5-04	Planing Bituminous Pavement	58450.00	SY	\$4.50	\$263,025.00	\$6.00	\$350,700.00
24	5-04	Rubberized Asphalt for Crack Sealing	1.00	TON	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
25	5-04	Pavement Repair Excavation, Including Haul	6877.00	SY	\$18.00	\$123,786.00	\$24.00	\$165,048.00
26	7-05	Adjust Manhole	93.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$800.00	\$74,400.00
27	7-05	Adjust Catch Basin	24.00	EA	\$750.00	\$18,000.00	\$600.00	\$14,400.00
28	7-12	Adjust Valve Box	120.00	EA	\$650.00	\$78,000.00	\$800.00	\$96,000.00
29	8-01	Temporary Water Pollution/Erosion Control	3000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
30	8-01	Inlet Protection	115.00	EA	\$75.00	\$8,625.00	\$40.00	\$4,600.00
31	8-02	Topsoil Type A	67.00	SY	\$80.00	\$5,360.00	\$30.00	\$2,010.00
32	8-02	Sod Installation	67.00	SY	\$30.00	\$2,010.00	\$20.00	\$1,340.00
33	8-02	Bark Mulch	5.00	CY	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
34	8-02	Roadside Restoration	8500.00	EST	\$1.00	\$8,500.00	\$1.00	\$8,500.00
35	8-04	Cement Concr. Traffic Curb and Gutter	983.00	LF	\$45.00	\$44,235.00	\$36.00	\$35,388.00
36	8-04	Extruded Cement Concrete Curb	118.00	LF	\$25.00	\$2,950.00	\$10.00	\$1,180.00
37	8-07	Precast Dual Faced Sloped Mountable Curb with Delineators	543.00	LF	\$50.00	\$27,150.00	\$25.00	\$13,575.00
38	8-09	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	510.00	EA	\$7.50	\$3,825.00	\$4.00	\$2,040.00
39	8-13	Monument Type B (Modified)	33.00	EA	\$750.00	\$24,750.00	\$400.00	\$13,200.00
40	8-14	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	60.00	SY	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$48.00	\$2,880.00
41	8-14	Cement Concrete Curb Ramp Type Parallel	31.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$77,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$68,200.00
42	8-14	Cement Concrete Curb Ramp Type Single Direction	7.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00
43	8-20	Induction Loop Vehicle Detector	7.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00
44	8-22	Paint Line	37370.00	LF	\$0.50	\$18,685.00	\$0.40	\$14,948.00

45	8-22	Painted Wide Lane Line	863.00	LF	\$1.00	\$863.00	\$1.00	\$863.00
46	8-22	Plastic Crosswalk Line	863.00	LF	\$20.00	\$17,260.00	\$9.00	\$7,767.00
47	8-22	Plastic Traffic Arrow	30.00	EA	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00
48	8-22	Painted Automobile/ Bicycle Shared Lane Marking	10.00	EA	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
49	8-22	Painted Railroad Crossing Symbol	1.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$260.00	\$260.00
50	8-23	Temporary Pavement Markings	37033.00	EA	\$0.30	\$11,109.90	\$0.25	\$9,258.25
					Subtotal	\$2,667,647.90	Subtotal	\$2,785,157.25
					Tax	\$0.00	Tax	\$0.00
					Total	\$2,667,647.90	Total	\$2,785,157.25

## Bid Tabulation - Schedule A - Street Improvements Summary

Project: CP1725, 2018 Citywide Patch and Overlay Project , 18-09

Schedule: A - Street Improvements

Prepared By: City of Auburn

Bid Date: June 14, 2018

**ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$2,187,000.30**

AVERAGE BID AMOUNT: \$2,565,320.47

BID SPREAD AMOUNT: \$414,825.73

		Basic BID Amount	Total BID Amount	Spread \$	Spread %
<b>LOW BIDDER:</b>	<b>Lakeside Industries</b>	<b>\$2,370,331.52</b>	<b>\$2,370,331.52</b>	<b>\$183,331.22</b>	<b>8.38%</b>
Second Bidder:	Miles Resources, LLC	\$2,438,145.20	\$2,438,145.20	\$251,144.90	11.48%

**Basic BID (Tax not Included)**

Lakeside Industries	\$2,370,331.52
Miles Resources, LLC	\$2,438,145.20
Puget Paving and Construction, Inc.	\$2,667,647.90
Lakeridge Paving Company LLC	\$2,785,157.25

## Bid Tabulation - Bid Totals Summary

Project: CP1725, 2018 Citywide Patch and Overlay Project , 18-09

Prepared By: City of Auburn

Bid Date: June 14, 2018

<b>ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:</b>	<b>\$2,187,000.30</b>	<b>(not including tax)</b>
AVERAGE BASIC BID AMOUNT:	\$2,565,320.47	
BASIC BID SPREAD AMOUNT:	\$414,825.73	

		Basic BID Amount	Total BID Amount	Spread \$	Spread %
<b>LOW BIDDER:</b>	<b>Lakeside Industries</b>	<b>\$2,370,331.52</b>	<b>\$2,370,331.52</b>	<b>\$183,331.22</b>	<b>8.38%</b>
Second Bidder:	Miles Resources, LLC	\$2,438,145.20	\$2,438,145.20	\$251,144.90	11.48%

	Basic BID (Tax not included)	Total BID (Including tax)
Lakeside Industries	\$2,370,331.52	\$2,370,331.52
Miles Resources, LLC	\$2,438,145.20	\$2,438,145.20
Puget Paving and Construction, Inc.	\$2,667,647.90	\$2,667,647.90
Lakeridge Paving Company LLC	\$2,785,157.25	\$2,785,157.25

**NOTE:** An evaluation of whether a bidder is responsible or non-responsible was only made for the low bidder. This does not indicate, one way or the other, how other bidders would be considered if they were the low bidder.